
GENERAL NOTES:

ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS.

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE SHEET SN.

TASKS FOR EACH OPERATION AFFECTING THE BRIDGE SURFACE AND/OR TRAFFIC. 

PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL A COMPLETE SEQUENCE OF 

FOR CONTROL OF TRAFFIC AND LIMITS ON PHASING OF CONSTRUCTION, SEE TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT PLANS. 

BY THE ENGINEER AND PERFORMED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE DEPARTMENT. 

ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL, DURING CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS, SHALL BE REPAIRED AS DIRECTED 

 

AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE DEPARTMENT.

REMAIN IN PLACE, THE DAMAGED AREA SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THE ENGINEER 

PLACE WILL NOT BE DAMAGED.  IF THE CONTRACTOR DAMAGES ANY PART OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE WHICH IS TO 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK WITH CARE SO THAT THE EXISTING STRUCTURE WHICH IS TO REMAIN IN 

SPECIFICATIONS AND THE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS. 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 402-2 OF THE STANDARD 

CONTRACTOR PLANS TO USE PLATFORMS, NETS, SCREENS OR OTHER PROTECTIVE DEVICES TO CATCH THE MATERIAL.

WORK ON THE BRIDGE(S) SHALL BE PERFORMED SO AS NOT TO ALLOW DEBRIS TO FALL BELOW, EXCEPT WHERE THE 

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO FOLLOW ALL STATE AND FEDERAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS. 

 

PROJECT SITE.

INCURRED BASED ON DIFFERENCES BETWEEN WHAT IS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THE ACTUAL CONDITIONS AT THE 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NO CLAIM WHATSOEVER AGAINST THE DEPARTMENT FOR ANY DELAYS OR ADDITIONAL COST 

CONDITIONS DIFFER. 

FIELD VERIFY THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IF ACTUAL DIMENSIONS AND 

EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND BRIDGE CONDITION ARE FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 

APPROXIMATE LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF THE REPAIRS. 

ON THE DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE ENGINEER, THE ENGINEER SHALL NOTE ON THE DRAWINGS THE 

AND ESTIMATES OF QUANTITIES ARE GIVEN WITH THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE.  IF ADDITIONAL REPAIRS NOT SHOWN

EXTENT OF WORK CANNOT ALWAYS BE ACCURATELY DETERMINED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. REPAIR LOCATIONS 

THE CONTRACTOR'S ATTENTION IS CALLED TO THE FACT THAT DUE TO THE NATURE OF PRESERVATION PROJECTS, THE

FOR CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR SILANE DECK TREATMENT, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK AND SILANE DECK TREATMENT, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. 

FOR VOLUMETRIC MIXER, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

CONTAINED. DRAINS IN SHOULDERS OF ADJACENT TRAVEL LANE(S) SHALL BE KEPT FREE AND CLEAR OF DEBRIS.

DECK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE CARE THAT ANY CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS THAT COLLECTS IN THE DRAINS IS 

EXISTING JOINTS AND DECK DRAINS SHALL BE SEALED PRIOR TO BEGINNING SURFACE PREPARATIONS OF THE BRIDGE 

250326

250327

250362

NO.

BRIDGE

250352

LUMP SUM

MIXER

VOLUMETRIC

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

SQ. YD.

TREATMENT

DECK

SILANE

SQ. YD.

2,987.3

DECK

BRIDGE 

SHOTBLASTING

4,460.5

6,672.2

2,846.6

2,987.3

2,846.6

4,460.5

6,672.2

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

TOTAL LUMP SUM 16,966.616,966.6

 

SEAL

030024

 

N

ORTH CAROLINA

P
R

OF
ESSIONAL

 

E
NGINEER

  

A
H

ARBA .G 
RE

T

S
A

AND GENERAL NOTES
BILL OF MATERIAL

 

NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

COUNTY

PROJECT NO.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
2

3

4

DRAWN BY :

CHECKED BY :

DATE :

DATE :

11/14/2022

aabraha

R:\Structures\Plans\400 Sheets\400_15BPR58_SMU_BM_250326_250327.dgn

BRIDGE NO.

SIGNATURES COMPLETED

FINAL UNLESS ALL

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED

15BPR.58

CUMBERLAND

250352, & 250362

DATE :DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD:

250326, 250327,

G. AYES 8/2022 S-2

A. G. ABRAHA 10/2022

TREATMENT

SILANE DECK 

REPAIR FOR 

CONCRETE DECK 

SQ. FT.

1.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

5.0

2

11/14/2022


		2022-11-14T08:44:39-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




