GENERAL NOTES:

+

-

THE CONTRACTOR'S ATTENTION IS CALLED TO THE FACT THAT DUE TO THE NATURE OF PRESERVATION PROJECTS, THE EXTENT OF WORK CANNOT ALWAYS BE ACCURATELY DETERMINED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. RÉPAIR LOCATIONS AND ESTIMATES OF QUANTITIES ARE GIVEN WITH THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. IF ADDITIONAL REPAIRS NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE ENGINEER, THE ENGINEER SHALL NOTE ON THE DRAWINGS THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF THE REPAIRS.

EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND BRIDGE CONDITION ARE FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IF ACTUAL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS DIFFER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NO CLAIM WHATSOEVER AGAINST THE DEPARTMENT FOR ANY DELAYS OR ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED BASED ON DIFFERENCES BETWEEN WHAT IS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THE ACTUAL CONDITIONS AT THE PROJECT SITE.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO FOLLOW ALL STATE AND FEDERAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS.

WORK ON THE BRIDGE(S) SHALL BE PERFORMED SO AS NOT TO ALLOW DEBRIS TO FALL BELOW, EXCEPT WHERE THE CONTRACTOR PLANS TO USE PLATFORMS, NETS, SCREENS OR OTHER PROTECTIVE DEVICES TO CATCH THE MATERIAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 402-2 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND THE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK WITH CARE SO THAT THE EXISTING STRUCTURE WHICH IS TO REMAIN IN PLACE WILL NOT BE DAMAGED. IF THE CONTRACTOR DAMAGES ANY PART OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE WHICH IS TO REMAIN IN PLACE, THE DAMAGED AREA SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THE ENGINEER AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE DEPARTMENT.

ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL, DURING CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS, SHALL BE REPAIRED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER AND PERFORMED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE DEPARTMENT.

FOR CONTROL OF TRAFFIC AND LIMITS ON PHASING OF CONSTRUCTION, SEE TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT PLANS.

PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL A COMPLETE SEQUENCE OF TASKS FOR EACH OPERATION AFFECTING THE BRIDGE SURFACE AND/OR TRAFFIC.

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE SHEET SN.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS.

DRAWN BY :	G. AYES	DATE : 8/2022
CHECKED BY :	A. G. ABRAHA	DATE : 10/2022
DESIGN ENGIN	EER OF RECORD:	DATE :

EXISTING JOINTS AND DECK DRAINS SHALL BE SEALED PRIOR TO BEGINNING SURFACE PREPARATIONS OF THE BRIDGE DECK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE CARE THAT ANY CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS THAT COLLECTS IN THE DRAINS IS CONTAINED. DRAINS IN SHOULDERS OF ADJACENT TRAVEL LANE(S) SHALL BE KEPT FREE AND CLEAR OF DEBRIS.

FOR VOLUMETRIC MIXER, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK AND SILANE DECK TREATMENT, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR SILANE DECK TREATMENT. SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL									
BRIDGE NO.	VOLUMETRIC MIXER	CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR SILANE DECK TREATMENT	SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK	SILANE DECK TREATMENT					
	LUMP SUM	SQ. FT.	SQ. YD.	SQ. YD.					
250326	LUMP SUM	1.0	2,846.6	2,846.6					
250327	LUMP SUM	2.0	2,987.3	2,987.3					
250352	LUMP SUM	1.0	4,460.5	4,460.5					
250362	LUMP SUM	1.0	6,672.2	6,672.2					
TOTAL	LUMP SUM	5.0	16,966.6	16,966.6					

PROJECT NO. 15BPR.58 CUMBERLAND COUNTY BRIDGE NO. 250326, 250327 250352, & 250362

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RALEIGH

BILL OF MATERIAL AND GENERAL NOTES

100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	TH CAROLINA SEAL 030024 NCINEER ABRANNIA ASter Abraha	
	DDA094AED5104FD 1/14/2022	

	REVISIONS				SHEET NO.		
DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED	N0.	BY:	DATE:	N0.	BY:	DATE:	S-2
FINAL UNLESS ALL	1			3			TOTAL SHEETS
SIGNATURES COMPLETED	2			4			2